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ANNEX VII
PSEA Focal Points and Alternatives

This contact list will be updated every 6 months by the Regional PSEA 
Network and will be available online on the RSSN service referral map 
in the Americas Region; https://www.arcgis.com/apps/MapSeries/index.
html?appid=ae15aa2fe0c4469b83ea10f0925e8625

 
Note 

List Dated: 01 October 2019

AGENCY FULL NAME TITLE EMAIL TEL NO COUNTRY
Asociación 
Lambda

Focal Point: Carlos Valdes Director charly251@hotmail.com 45710633 Guatemala

Alternate: Estuardo Juarez Case manager estuardo.moscoso1980@
gmail.com

55475236

Cruz Roja 
Guatemalteca

Focal Point: Héctor López Coordinator hector.lopez@cruzroja.gt 54478970 Guatemala
Alternate: Gladys Coton gladys.cotom@cruzroja.gt 41736008

Pastoral de 
Movilidad 
Humana

Focal Point: Walter Paxtor Coordinator pastoral.rpm@gmail.com 59968894 Guatemala

Alternate: Amilcar Vasquez Coordinator movhuceg@yahoo.com 59228504

Refugio de la 
Niñez

Focal Point: Rosibel Najera Manager coordinacionraicesdeamor@
refugiodelaniñez.org.gt

55275798 Guatemala

Alternate: Oty Morales Psychologist 55275798

ODHAG Focal Point: Mario Ramirez Psychologist mramirez@odhag.org.gt 49559535 Guatemala
Alternate: Evelyn Martinez Social Worker emartinez@odhag.org.gt 55627324

Asociación 
Lambda

Focal Point: Carlos Valdes Director charly251@hotmail.com 45710633 Guatemala

Alternate: Estuardo Juarez Case manager estuardo.moscoso1980@
gmail.com

55475236

Cruz Roja 
Guatemalteca

Focal Point: Héctor López Coordinator hector.lopez@cruzroja.gt 54478970 Guatemala
Alternate: Gladys Coton gladys.cotom@cruzroja.gt 41736008

Pastoral de 
Movilidad 
Humana

Focal Point: Walter Paxtor Coordinator pastoral.rpm@gmail.com 59968894 Guatemala

Alternate: Amilcar Vasquez Coordinator movhuceg@yahoo.com 59228504

Refugio de la 
Niñez

Focal Point: Rosibel Najera Manager coordinacionraicesdeamor@
refugiodelaniñez.org.gt

55275798 Guatemala

Alternate: Oty Morales Psychologist 55275798

ODHAG Focal Point: Mario Ramirez Psychologist mramirez@odhag.org.gt 49559535 Guatemala
Alternate: Evelyn Martinez Social Worker emartinez@odhag.org.gt 55627324

Casa del Migrante 
Scalabrini

Focal Point: Astrid 
Montenegro

Coordinator asticha22@gmail.com 53175004 Guatemala

Alternate: Karina Lopez Social Worker kopez2100@gmail.com 59806099

UNHCR Guatemala Focal Point: Amanda 
Solano

Protection 
Officer

solano@unhcr.org Guatemala

Alternate: Susan 
Carrera	

Protection 
Assistant

carrera@unhcr.org

https://www.arcgis.com/apps/MapSeries/index.html?appid=ae15aa2fe0c4469b83ea10f0925e8625
https://www.arcgis.com/apps/MapSeries/index.html?appid=ae15aa2fe0c4469b83ea10f0925e8625
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AGENCY FULL NAME TITLE EMAIL TEL NO COUNTRY
UNHCR Mexico Focal Point: Margarita 

Bonilla
Ass. Field Officer bonilla@unhcr.org Mexico

Alternate: Sofia Cardona Resettlement  
Associate

cardona@unhcr.org

UNHCR El 
Salvador

Focal Point: Inti Alvarado Associate 
Protection 
Officer	

ALVARADI@unhcr.org El Salvador

Alternate: Andrea Astacio Protection 
Assistant

astacio@unhcr.org

UNHCR Honduras Focal Point: Lara Zunelli Eligibility Officer ZUNELLI@unhcr.org Honduras

UNHCR Costa 
Rica	

Focal Point: Miguel Urbano Associate 
Durable 
Solutions Officer

urbano@unhcr.org 22420741 Costa Rica

Alternate: Kelleen Corrigan Senior 
Protection 
Officer

CORRIGAK@unhcr.org 84506001

HIAS Focal Point: Gabriela 
Núñez

Country Director gabriela.nunez@hias.org 87774466/ 
40004427

Costa Rica

RET Internacional Focal Point: Jazmin Monge Project Officer j.monge@theret.org 22342523/ 
40356913

Costa Rica

Alternate: Rodrigo Zuniga 40356913

CENDEROS Focal Point: Cristina 
Valerio

Immediate 
Assistance 
Coordination

c.valerio@cenderos.org 87102441 Costa Rica

Consultorio 
Jurídico 
Universidad de la 
Salle

Focal Point: Fidelina Mena Director fidemenac76@gmail.com Costa Rica

Glasswing Focal Point: Laura 
Sequeira 	

Country Director lsequeira@glasswing.org 88591808 Costa Rica

DNI Costa Rica Focal Point: Karin van Wijk General 
Coordinator

coordinaciongeneral@
dnicostarica.org

88871618 Costa Rica

UNHCR ROPAN Focal Point: Itza de Gracia Program 
Associate

degracia@unhcr.org 66231820 Panama

Alternate: María Lorena 
Suarez

Regional 
Protection 
Officer

suarezm@unhcr.org 64122386

UNHCR Brazil Focal Point: Gabriela 
Cortina	

Resettlement 
Officer

cortina@unhcr.org Brazil

Asociación 
Lambda

Focal Point: Carlos Valdes Director charly251@hotmail.com 45710633 Guatemala

Alternate: Estuardo Juarez Case manager estuardo.moscoso1980@
gmail.com

55475236

Cruz Roja 
Guatemalteca

Focal Point: Héctor López Coordinator hector.lopez@cruzroja.gt 54478970 Guatemala
Alternate: Gladys Coton gladys.cotom@cruzroja.gt 41736008

Pastoral de 
Movilidad 
Humana

Focal Point: Walter Paxtor Coordinator pastoral.rpm@gmail.com 59968894 Guatemala

Alternate: Amilcar Vasquez Coordinator movhuceg@yahoo.com 59228504

Refugio de la 
Niñez

Focal Point: Rosibel Najera Manager coordinacionraicesdeamor@
refugiodelaniñez.org.gt

55275798 Guatemala

Alternate: Oty Morales Psychologist 55275798

ODHAG Focal Point: Mario Ramirez Psychologist mramirez@odhag.org.gt 49559535 Guatemala
Alternate: Evelyn Martinez Social Worker emartinez@odhag.org.gt 55627324

Casa del Migrante 
Scalabrini

Focal Point: Astrid 
Montenegro

Coordinator asticha22@gmail.com 53175004 Guatemala

Alternate: Karina Lopez Social Worker kopez2100@gmail.com 59806099

UNHCR Guatemala Focal Point: Amanda 
Solano

Protection 
Officer

solano@unhcr.org Guatemala

Alternate: Susan 
Carrera	

Protection 
Assistant

carrera@unhcr.org
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AGENCY FULL NAME TITLE EMAIL TEL NO COUNTRY
UNHCR Mexico Focal Point: Margarita 

Bonilla
Ass. Field Officer bonilla@unhcr.org Mexico

Alternate: Sofia Cardona Resettlement  
Associate

cardona@unhcr.org

UNHCR El 
Salvador

Focal Point: Inti Alvarado Associate 
Protection 
Officer	

ALVARADI@unhcr.org El Salvador

Alternate: Andrea Astacio Protection 
Assistant

astacio@unhcr.org

UNHCR Honduras Focal Point: Lara Zunelli Eligibility Officer ZUNELLI@unhcr.org Honduras

UNHCR Costa 
Rica	

Focal Point: Miguel Urbano Associate 
Durable 
Solutions Officer

urbano@unhcr.org 22420741 Costa Rica

Alternate: Kelleen Corrigan Senior 
Protection 
Officer

CORRIGAK@unhcr.org 84506001

HIAS Focal Point: Gabriela 
Núñez

Country Director gabriela.nunez@hias.org 87774466/ 
40004427

Costa Rica

RET Internacional Focal Point: Jazmin Monge Project Officer j.monge@theret.org 22342523/ 
40356913

Costa Rica

Alternate: Rodrigo Zuniga 40356913

CENDEROS Focal Point: Cristina 
Valerio

Immediate 
Assistance 
Coordination

c.valerio@cenderos.org 87102441 Costa Rica

Consultorio 
Jurídico 
Universidad de la 
Salle

Focal Point: Fidelina Mena Director fidemenac76@gmail.com Costa Rica

Glasswing Focal Point: Laura 
Sequeira 	

Country Director lsequeira@glasswing.org 88591808 Costa Rica

DNI Costa Rica Focal Point: Karin van Wijk General 
Coordinator

coordinaciongeneral@
dnicostarica.org

88871618 Costa Rica

UNHCR ROPAN Focal Point: Itza de Gracia Program 
Associate

degracia@unhcr.org 66231820 Panama

Alternate: María Lorena 
Suarez

Regional 
Protection 
Officer

suarezm@unhcr.org 64122386

UNHCR Brazil Focal Point: Gabriela 
Cortina	

Resettlement 
Officer

cortina@unhcr.org Brazil

HIAS VENEZUELA Focal Point: Angelica 
Sarmiento

Program 
Manager

angelica.sarmiento@hias.org 4122665115 Venezuela

Alternate: Jenny Fernandez National Project 
Coordinator

jenny.fernandez@hias.org 4122665114

NRC Focal Point: Adriana Arias Lawyer adriana.arias@nrc.no 0414-
7267323

Venezuela

Alternate: Rosa Godoy Lawyer rosa.godoy@nrc.no 4247566243

JRS-VENEZUELA Focal Point: Juan Carlos 
Ramírez Molina 	

Agro-food 
engineer

tsc.sjrven@gmail.com 0416-
7791107

Venezuela

Alternate: Mariajosé García 
Romero

Political Sciences ts.sjrven@gmail.com 0424-
7368202

UNHCR Venezuela	 Focal Point: Carolina 
Mateos

Senior 
Protection 
Officer

mateos@unhcr.org Venezuela

Alternate: Adriana Negry Protection 
Officer (SGBV/
CP)	

negrylei@unhcr.org

APOYAR Focal Point: Dania Carina 
González Tovar

apoyotecnico4@apoyar.org 3132883150 Colombia

Alternate: María Claudia 
Velandia Lara	

apoyotecnico@apoyar.org 3015566114
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AGENCY FULL NAME TITLE EMAIL TEL NO COUNTRY
Comité 
Internacional de 
Rescate

Focal Point:  Edith 
Guerrero

Manager of 
protection and 
empowerment 
of women

edith.guerrero@rescue.org 3127049367 Colombia

Alternate: Lina Castro Gender Focal 
Point

LinaJimena.Castro@rescue.
org

3127055681

Comité 
Internacional de 
Rescate

Focal Point: Carlos 
Miranda

Child Protection 
Manager

carlos.mirandasanguino@
rescue.org

3127070507 Colombia

Alternate: Natali Dulce Child Protection 
Focal Point

Maria.Dulcey@rescue.org 3127080345

UNHCR Colombia Focal Point: Chelsea 
Sommer

Associate 
Protection 
Officer CBP

sommer@unhcr.org Colombia

Alternate: Saskia 
Loochkartt

Associate 
Community 
Services Officer, 
Protection

loochkar@unhcr.org

HIAS Focal Point: Margarita Ron Coordinator of 
the Psychosocial 
and Social Work 
Program

margarita.ron@hias.org 999882272 Ecuador

NRC Focal Point: Brigitte 
Quintero

Technical Officer 
ICLA

brigitte.quintero@nrc.no 988230340 Ecuador

Kimirina Focal Point: María Elena 
Acota

Technical 
Director

eacosta@kimirina.org 2449585/
0992826255

Ecuador

Dialogo Diverso 
Ecuador

Focal Point: Jorge 
Medradan Jordan	

Facilitator of 
personal and 
group processes

micasafueradecasa@
dialogodiverso.org

(+) 593 
999889801

Ecuador

Alternate: Aitor Narbarte Psychologist psicologia@dialogodiverso.
org

(+)593 
999889801

Fundacion 
Ecuatoriana 
Equidad

Focal Point: Alejandra 
Quintero

mquintero@
fequidadecuador.org

983882018 Ecuador

Alternate: Efrain Soria Psychologist coordinacion@
fequidadecuador.org

996671112

Casa de Acogida 
“Manos Unidas 
Tejiendo 
Progreso”	

Focal Point: Vanessa 
Rodriguez Casanova

Administrator ca.manosunidastulcan@
gmail.com

990165000 Ecuador

Alternate: Gabriela Rodas Protection 
Assistant 
(SGBV)	

rodasher@unhcr.org 939436405

NRC (Norwegian 
Refugee Council)

Focal Point: Mileidy 
Capurro Tapia

Team Leader 
ICLA, Tulcán 
Office

mileidy.capurro@nrc.no (593)9880
23010

Ecuador

Alternate: Harold Freire ICLA Assistant harold.freire@nrc.no (593) 98834
9895

ASA Focal Point: Monica 
Barreno

Social Worker coordinacion.asa2019@
gmail.com

997034499 Ecuador

Alternate: Nathali Herrera Psychologist psicologia.asa2019@gmail.
com

999733421

UNHCR Ecuador Focal Point: Juan Pablo 
Terminiello

Protection 
Assistant

terminie@unhcr.org Ecuador

Alternate: Diego Nardi Protection 
Associate 
Officer	

NARDID@unhcr.org

UNHCR Peru Focal Point: Collen Roberts Protection 
Officer (CB/
SGBV/CP)

robertco@unhcr.org Peru

Alternate: Natalia Al-Bani 
Asensio

Protection 
Officer (SGBV)

albani@unhcr.org

WORLD VISION 
CHILE

Focal Point: Paola Avello 
Ramos

National 
Coordinator ESF

paola_avello@wvi.org 569429
48124

Chile

Alternate: Natalia Cuello Local Coordinator 
ESF	

natalia_cuello@wvi.org 5695004
7562

UNHCR Chile Focal Point: Silvana 
Lauzan

Snr Prot 
Associate

lauzans@unhcr.org Chile
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